RESOLUTION NO. 1985-40

RESOLUTION FIXING THE TAX LEVY IN WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 1985

SECTION 1. BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakleyi County, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on this the 15th day of July, 1985, that the combined property tax rate for Weakley County, Tennessee, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1985, shall be <u>2.89</u> on each \$100.00 of taxable property, which is to provide revenue for each of the following funds and otherwise conform to the following levies:

Fund	·	Rate
County General		.36
Highway		.51
General Purpose School		1.14
Debt Service		.88
Total		2.89

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that there is hereby levied a gross receipts tax as provided by law. The proceeds of the gross receipts tax herein levied shall accrue to the County General Fund.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this Resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Acknowledged and Approved:

/s/ SAM SINCLAIR Chairman, Budget Committee	
Motion made by <u>Carlos in the seconded By</u> lution be adopted. Seconded By <u>Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion</u>	that the foregoing reso-
AYE <u>13</u> NAY <u>6</u> ATTESTED TO: °	PASS0 ABSENT1 APPROVED:
1 f At	H.C.B.

FAYE BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK

H. C. BRUNDIGE, COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Comm. Sam Sinclair makes the motion and Comm. James H. Westbrook seconds it, and ask the Personell Committee to look into what is called FLEX TIME and ask them to let the full court know their findings. After a showof hands vote, motion carried.

Motion to adjourn court was made by Comm. Charles Culver and seconded by Comm. Sam Sinclair. After a show of hands vote, motion carried.

H. C. BRUNDIGE, CO. EXEC